FORM B:  MRRA Proposal Format
Research Title/Project Name
:  ___________________________________________________________________

Duration
: ___________________________________________________________________

Proponent(s)
: ___________________________________________________________________

Department/s
: ___________________________________________________________________

(The project name or title encapsulates the entire project in a few words. It must convey immediately what the project is all about; it must capture the attention of people, telling them of the project’s focus and relevance; and if possible, it should strike a balance between general and specific, technical and popular language.)

i. Rationale/ Brief Project Description/Background

This part introduces the basis or motivation on why undertake the study.   This can include the gap/gaps the research project intends to address and a description on what good research results will serve after the project. Thus the significance of the study is explicitly articulated in this section.
ii. Research Objectives
This section states clearly the overall research objective and the specific objectives that serve as the basis on what to achieve in the research. 
iii. Conceptual Framework/Theoretical Framework

This section presents the framework of the study. This is a comprehensive discussion of the theory/ies or published works that explains the choice of variables in the study.

iv. Definition of Terms

All the terms unique to this study and the main variables will be operationally (or theoreticaly if appropriate) defined in this section. General terms need not be defined.
v. Methodology

This part describes HOW the research objectives will be achieved.  It will describe in general the research site (if needed), sampling and data gathering procedure. The specifics of these procedures will be discussed in detailed manner in the following subsections. 
· Research Setting. A complete description of the study area possibly with map. The selection will depend on criteria such as population, accessibility, source location, representative coverage and security.

· Sampling. Sampling procedure depends on the objectives of the study. This will describe the sampling method and sampling units needed to answer each of the research objectives 
· Data Gathering. Depending on the study (whether qualitative and quantitative), data gathering techniques may include survey, mini survey, focused group discussion (FGD), in depth interview with key informants, library and online research for secondary data. (Includes needed Questionnaire or Data Matrix)
· Data Analysis. This involves the processing of the data gathered and the statistical analysis appropriate to the study to answer the research objectives..
vi. RESEARCH TEAM MEMBERs’  Role and Responsibilities
               Name of Faculty, Role, Main Task …, 

	Faculty
	Describe the following: Role, Main Task, Deliverables and/or Responsibilities

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


vii.  Major Activities and Work plan

7a. Major Activities

Site Selection/Study Area, Sampling Procedure, Construction/Validation of Instrument (if needed),Data Gathering, Data Analysis, Report Preparation, Presentation and Publication of Research Output

	Activities 
	Description

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


7b. Work plan

        Sample WorkPlan:
	Objectives
	Expected Output
	Activities
	MONTHS

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	
	A
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	B
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	C
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	D
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	E
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	F
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	G
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	H, I
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


viii.  Budget

	Item
	Specifications/Description
	Unit Cost
	Total

	I. OPERATING EXPENSES
	
	
	

	1.1 Transportation 
	
	
	

	            Vehicle Rental
	
	
	

	            Transportation
	
	
	

	1.2 Materials & Supplies
	
	
	

	     Printing, Photocopying   of       Research 

     Instruments, Final   Outputs, etc.
	
	
	

	     Supplies
	
	
	

	     1.3 Services
	
	
	

	                Enumerators’ Fee
	
	
	

	                Secondary Data Collection
	
	
	

	                Key Informant Interviews                 
	
	
	

	                Per Diem of Faculty  Researcher per KI
	
	
	

	                Map Drafters per location                   
	
	
	

	                Data  Clean up   and Coding 
	
	
	

	                Time Series & Statistical Analysis
	
	
	

	      1.4 Others
	
	
	

	II. ADMINISTRATIVE COST
	
	
	

	       Meals & snacks                            
	
	
	

	                for team activity  
	
	
	

	                for individual data-gatherer
	
	
	

	   Others
	
	
	

	III. HONORARIA
	
	
	

	            Research Team Leader 

	
	
	

	            Faculty Researchers  
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	IV. Contingency/Unforeseen Expenses 
	
	
	

	GRAND TOTAL
	


             Note the following:

a. First tranche, 50% of the operational and administrative costs, released after the ceremonial signing of the Research Contract and at the start of project implementation as stated in the submitted work plan and Tasks, Expected Outputs/Deliverables;

b. Second tranche, 50% of the operational and administrative costs, released upon submission of the midyear progress report with raw data in hard/soft copy and financial liquidation of the 1st tranche on _____________;

c. Final tranche, refers to the Research Proponent/s honorarium, will be released after the following: presentation of the research result; submission of the revised report and manuscript for publication (hard and soft copies) and the final financial liquidation report of the released tranche.
ix. REFERENCES

x.      Capsule Curriculum of Team Researchers (1 page only)
xi.      Questionnaire and/or Data matrix  (if needed)
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